
Waroona Golf Club – 2024 Mens Fixture 

Date    Event     Sponsor 

APRIL 

Sat 6th April    Opening Day    Jeff 7 Marg Scott 

Sat 13th April   Stableford    Club Trophy 

Sat 20th April   Par     Club Trophy  

Sat 27th April   Stroke     Brad Stone 

 

May 

Sat 4th May   Stableford    Alan Jeffery 

Sat 11th May   Par     Tony Cole 

Sat 18th May   Stableford    Clint Gardiner 

Sat 25th May   Stroke / Monthly Mug   Eric Scott 

 

June  

Sat 1st June   Stableford/ Russian   Rod Styles  

Mon 3rd June   Long Weekend Sweepstakes  Club Trophy 

Sat 8th June   Stableford    R. Lee / J Urquhart 

Sat 15th June   2 Man Ambrose    Kevin Burton 

Sat 22nd June   Par/ Sundercombe R1   Peter Cleaver 

Sat 29th June   Stroke / Monthly Mug   Larry Scott 

 

JULY 

Sat 6th July   Stableford / Henning Gmeiner R1 Jeff Taylor 

Sat 13th July   Par / Sundercombe R2   Mick Ward 

    Overall Sponsor   Waroona Rural   

Sat 20th July   Stableford    Rob Towns 

Sat 27th July   Stroke / Monthly Mug   Captains Trophy 

 

 

 



AUGUST  

Sat 3rd Aug   Stableford    John Birch 

Sat 10th Aug   Stableford / Nomads Challenge (WRN) John Mason 

Sun 11th Aug   Stableford / Nomads Challenge (Pinjarra)Nomads 

Sat 17th Aug   Stroke / Monthly Mug   Rick Riggio 

Sat 24th Aug   Par     Club Trophy 

Sat 31st Aug   4BBB – Open Weekend / Day1  Drakesbrook Hotel 

 

SEPTEMBER  

Sun 1st Sep   Stableford / Waroona Open  Mitre 10 

Sat 7th Sep   Par / Bisque    Frank Lennon 

Sat 14th Sep   Stableford / Henning Gmeiner R2 Ray Vergone 

    Overall Sponsor   Drummond Golf 

Sat 21st Sep   Stroke / Monthly Mug – 1230pm Steve Smart 

Sat 28th Sep   Stableford    Club Trophy 

    AFL Grand Final – 8am tee Off. 

 

OCTOBER 

Sat 5th Oct   Waroona Show / Morning Sweepstake Club Trophy 

Sat 12th Oct   Stableford    Harry Vidulich 

Sat 19th Oct   Stoke / Monthly Mug   Andrew Thomas 

Sat 26th Oct   2 Person Ambrose   Pollock & Bray 

 

    

 

  


